

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-1999

Senate Bill SB-99S-1120A Request from the Mock Trial Club for Funds to Attend Regional Tournament

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-99S-1120A Request from the Mock Trial Club for Funds to Attend Regional Tournament" (1999). *Legislation*. 1342. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1342

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-1999 All Rights Reserved



University of North Florida STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION



SENATE LEGISLATION

NUMBER SB-99S-1120A

A request from Student Conference Travel Account (907027000) from the Mock Trial Club of \$1200.00 to attend Regional Tournament.

Whereas:	The Stu	ident	Government	Association	of th	ne Uni	iversity	of	North	Florida	was
	establish	hed to	represent stud	dent concerns	in al	1 Univ	ersity w	ide	matters	and.	

The Budget and Allocations Committee is one of four standing committees of the Whereas: SGA Senate, which is responsible for the management of the A&S Budget, included in this the Student Conference Travel and Unallocated Reserve Accounts,

and;

The Mock Trial Club of the University of North Florida is a viable club and in Whereas:

good standing with ACSOP, and;

The Mock Trial Club is requesting monies to attend the Regional Mock Trial Whereas:

Tournament in Atlanta, Georgia on February 26-February 28, 1999, and;

The breakdown of monies is as follows: Whereas:

> Accommodations 3 roomsx2nights/.5x\$80 \$ 240 8*\$130.00

> Transportation: Airfare \$1040 \$1280 Total

Let it be enacted that \$1280.00 be allocated from the SGA Student Conference Therefore:

Travel Account (907027000) to allow the Mock Trial Club of the University of North Florida to attend the Regional Mock Trial Tournament in Atlanta, GA on

February 26 through February 28, 1999.

Respectfully submitted, Budget and Allocations Cmte.	Be it known that SB995 1120 A				
Introduced by Walter Myers, Chairman	is hereby PASSED / VETOED on				
Senate Action	This 72 day of february, 19 99				
ate February 19, 1999	Signature John Carey				

N

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION



SENATE LEGISLATION

NUMBER SB-99S-1120A

A request from Student Conference Travel Account (907027000) from the Mock Trial Club of \$1200.00 to attend Regional Tournament.

Whereas: The Student Government Association of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;

Whereas: The Budget and Allocations Committee is one of four standing committees of the SGA Senate, which is responsible for the management of the A&S Budget, included in this the Student Conference Travel and Unallocated Reserve Accounts,

and;

Whereas: The Mock Trial Club of the University of North Florida is a viable club and in

good standing with ACSOP, and;

Whereas: The Mock Trial Club is requesting monies to attend the Regional Mock Trial

Tournament in Atlanta, Georgia on February 26-February 28, 1999, and;

Whereas: The breakdown of monies is as follows:

Accommodations 2 roomsx2nights/.5x\$80 \$ 160

Transportation: Airfare 8*\$130.00 \$1040

Total \$1200

Therefore: Let it be enacted that \$1200.00 be allocated from the SGA Student Conference

Travel Account (907027000) to allow the Mock Trial Club of the University of North Florida to attend the Regional Mock Trial Tournament in Atlanta, GA on

February 26 through February 28, 1999.

Respectfully submitted, Budget and Allocations Cmte.	Be it known that SB99 - SIZUM
Introduced by Walter Myers, Chairman	is hereby PASSED/ VETOED on
Senate Action	This day of February, 19 98
Date February 12, 1999	Signature John Carey
	Student Body President